PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chik Szeto	09/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lead-Setter Co. Limited		
Street Address:	66 Lockhart Road		
Internal Address:	10-11/F., Sai Kou Building		
City:	Wanchai		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12550851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6145752100

Email: yhammond@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Yimei C. Hammond

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.

Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BARRY 0901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yimei C. Hammond

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023201 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Where	as, I,	Chik Szeto	, hereafter referred to as applica	int, have made certain new			
and useful invention in Magnetic Therapeutic Pad for Human Spine							
M	for whic	ch an application for a U	nited States Patent was filed on	August 31, 2009			
		tion Number1	nited States Patent was executed on	, and			
Where	as, <u>Le</u>	ad-Setter Co. Limited	a Corporation of Hong	ı Kong			
here re	eferred to	o "assignee" whose mail	ling address is <u>10-11/F., Sai Kou Buildin</u>	g, 66 Lockhart Road,			
Wanch	iai, Hong	<u> Kong</u> is desiro	us of acquiring the entire right, title and in	iterest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.							
]. h	ULL NA	WE OF APPLICANT	APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
CI ADDF	nik Szeto)	X	X 3 / 9 /03 CITIZENSHIP			
		Kou Building, 66 Lockha	art Road, Wanchal, Hong Kong	Hong Kong			
EI EI	III NA	ME OF WITNESS	SIGNAT///BE OF WITNESS	DATE			
		SHAN	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	x 3/9/2008			
ADDF	RESS		7				
x Ro	om 80(, lig Fai Indust	rial Building, 312 Un Chan s	tract,			
81	LOWSV	ripo, Carloss.					

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 023201 FRAME: 0319